CITY OF SURREY

BY-LAW NO. 3062

A By-law to authorize Sunday Sports and Entertainment

As amended by By-law No. 12268; 04/25/94

THIS IS A CONSOLIDATED BY-LAW PREPARED BY THE CITY OF SURREY FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY. THE CITY DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS CONSOLIDATION IS CURRENT. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERSON USING THIS CONSOLIDATION TO ENSURE THAT IT ACCURATELY REFLECTS CURRENT BY-LAW PROVISIONS.

THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Surrey, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Subsection 1 of Section 210(A) of the "Municipal Act", R.S.B.C. 1960, c 255 and amendments thereto is hereby declared to be in force within the City of Surrey.
- 2. It shall be lawful for any person or persons within the City of Surrey, after half-past one in the afternoon of Sunday, to provide for, engage, or be present at any public sport or entertainment for which any admission fee is charged, which but for this by-law would be unlawful under Section 6 of the "Lords Day Act (Canada)".
- 3. It shall be lawful for any person or persons within the City of Surrey, after half-past one in the afternoon of Sunday, to do or engage any other person to do any work in connection with any such public sport or entertainment which but for this by-law would be unlawful under Section 4 of the "Lords Day Act (Canada)".
- 4. This by-law may be cited for all purposes as the "Surrey Sunday Sports & Entertainment Authorization By-law, 1969, No. 3062".

INTRODUCED AND PASSED the 17th day of November, 1969.

RECEIVED THE APPROVAL of the Electors the 6th day of December, A.D., 1969.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED THE 8th day of December A.D., 1969.

"W.E. Stagg" MAYOR

"R.N. Chester" CLERK

h:\by-laws\regltory\clk3062.reg LJC 11/17//17 10:54 AM